



The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at ***wvOASIS.gov***. As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at ***WVPurchasing.gov*** with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.

Header 3

List View

General Information [Contact](#) [Default Values](#) [Discount](#) [Document Information](#) [Clarification Request](#)

Procurement Folder: 1116291

Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement

Vendor ID: 000000200066

Legal Name: EVANS TRANSFER & MOVERS INC

Alias/DBA:

Total Bid: \$14,259,149.10

Response Date: 10/25/2022

Response Time: 16:41

Responded By User ID: VSSPete

First Name: Robin

Last Name: Tipton

Email: rtipton@evanstrf.com

Phone: 304-592-2765

SO Doc Code: CRFQ

SO Dept: 0511

SO Doc ID: HHR2300000002

Published Date: 10/13/22

Close Date: 10/27/22

Close Time: 13:30

Status: Closed

Solicitation Description: MOVING SERVICES FOR WVDHHR

Total of Header Attachments: 3

Total of All Attachments: 3



Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1116291
Solicitation Description: MOVING SERVICES FOR WVDHHR
Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Solicitation Closes	Solicitation Response	Version
2022-10-27 13:30	SR 0511 ESR10252200000002079	1

VENDOR
000000200066
EVANS TRANSFER & MOVERS INC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0511 HHR2300000002
Total Bid: 14259149.09999999962747097015 Response Date: 2022-10-25 Response Time: 16:41:53
Comments:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Crystal G Hustead
(304) 558-2402
crystal.g.hustead@wv.gov

Vendor Signature X	FEIN#	DATE
-----------------------	-------	------

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	Automobile with capacity for 6 individuals - Hourly Rate	9600.0000	HOUR	12.500000	120000.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Automobile with capacity for 6 individuals per Estimated Hourly Rate.

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2	Automobile with capacity for 6 individuals - Estimated Miles	1000.0000	MILE	0.370000	370.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Automobile with capacity for 6 individuals per Estimated miles

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3	Automobile with capacity for 6 individuals - Temp Storage	5.00000	DAY	22.000000	110.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Automobile with capacity for 6 individuals - Temp Storage

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4	Cargo Van < 12 ft. estimated hours	20.00000	HOUR	32.750000	655.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Cargo Van < 12 ft. estimated hours

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5	Cargo Van < 12 ft. Estimated Mileage	200.00000	MILE	0.470000	94.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Cargo Van < 12 ft. Estimated Mileage

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6	Cargo Van < 12 ft. Estimated Temporary Storage	5.00000	DAY	52.000000	260.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Cargo Van < 12 ft. Estimated Temporary Storage

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7	Box Truck 12' to 19' Estimated Hourly Rate	20000.000	HOUR	47.500000	950000.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Box Truck 12' to 19' Estimated Hourly Rate

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
8	Box Truck 12' to 19' Esitmatie Mileage	1440.0000	MILE	0.570000	820.80

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Box Truck 12' to 19' Esitmatie Mileage

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
9	Box Truck 12' to 19' Esitmatie Temporary Storage	5.00000	DAY	130.000000	650.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Box Truck 12' to 19' Esitmatie Temporary Storage

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
10	Box Truck 12' to 19' w/liftgate Estimated Hourly Rate	20000.000	HOUR	52.750000	1055000.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Box Truck 12' to 19' w/liftgate Estimated Hourly Rate

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
11	Box Truck 12' to 19' w/liftgate Estimated Mileage	1440.0000	MILE	0.570000	820.80

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Box Truck 12' to 19' w/liftgate Estimated Mileage

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
12	Box Truck 12' to 19' w/liftgate Estimated Temp Storage/Day	5.00000	DAY	130.000000	650.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Box Truck 12' to 19' w/liftgate Estimated Temp Storage/Day

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
13	Box Truck 20' to 25' Estimated Hourly Rate	20000.000	HOUR	77.500000	1550000.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Box Truck 20' to 25' Estimated Hourly Rate

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
14	Box Truck 20' to 25' Estimated Mileage Rate	1440.0000	MILE	0.750000	1080.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Box Truck 20' to 25' Estimated Mileage Rate

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
15	Box Truck 20' to 25' Estimated Storage Rate	5.00000	DAY	275.000000	1375.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Box Truck 20' to 25' Estimated Storage Rate

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
16	Box Truck 20' to 25' w/Liftgate Estimated Hourly Rate	20000.000	HOUR	100.000000	2000000.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Box Truck 20' to 25' w/Liftgate Estimated Hourly Rate

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
17	Box Truck 20' to 25' w/Liftgate Estimated Mileage	1440.0000	MILE	0.750000	1080.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Box Truck 20' to 25' w/Liftgate Estimated Mileage

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
18	Box Truck 20' to 25' w/Liftgate Estimated Storage Days	5.00000	DAY	275.000000	1375.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Box Truck 20' to 25' w/Liftgate Estimated Storage Days

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
19	Box Truck 26' to 30' Estimate Hourly Rate	20000.000	HOUR	125.000000	2500000.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Box Truck 26' to 30' Estimate Hourly Rate

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
20	Box Truck 26' to 30' Estimated Mileage	1440.0000	MILE	0.850000	1224.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:
Box Truck 26' to 30' Estimated Mileage

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
21	Box Truck 26' to 30' Estimate Storage	5.00000	DAY	325.000000	1625.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:
Box Truck 26' to 30' Estimate Storage

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
22	Box Truck 26' to 30' w/Liftgate Estimated Hourly Rate	20000.000	HOUR	150.000000	3000000.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:
Box Truck 26' to 30' w/Liftgate Estimated Hourly Rate

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
23	Box Truck 26' to 30' w/Liftgate Estimated Mileage	1440.0000	MILE	0.850000	1224.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:
Box Truck 26' to 30' w/Liftgate Estimated Mileage

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
24	Box Truck 26' to 30' w/Liftgate Estimated Storage per day	5.00000	DAY	325.000000	1625.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:
Box Truck 26' to 30' w/Liftgate Estimated Storage per day

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
25	Full Size Enclosed Tractor/Trailer - Air Ride estimate hours	40.00000	HOUR	195.000000	7800.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Full Size Enclosed Tractor/Trailer - Air Ride estimate hours

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
26	Full Size Enclosed Tractor/Trailer - Air Ride Mileage	300.00000	MILE	1.100000	330.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Full Size Enclosed Tractor/Trailer - Air Ride Mileage

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
27	Full Size Enclosed Tractor/Trailer Air Ride Storage per day	5.00000	DAY	525.000000	2625.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Full Size Enclosed Tractor/Trailer Air Ride Storage per day

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
28	Supervisor/Move Coordinator/Hourly Normal Business Days	700.00000	HOUR	82.500000	57750.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Supervisor/Move Coordinator/Hourly Normal Business Days

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
29	Supervisor/Move Coordinator - Hourly Non-Business hours	100.00000	HOUR	125.000000	12500.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Supervisor/Move Coordinator - Hourly Non-Business hours

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
30	Supervisor/Move Coordinator - Hourly rate Wkends & Holiday	1400.0000	HOUR	165.000000	231000.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:
Supervisor/Move Coordinator - Hourly rate Wkends & Holiday

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
31	Driver/Mover - Normal weekday business hours - 6a to 6p	2880.0000	HOUR	65.000000	187200.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:
Driver/Mover - Normal weekday business hours - 6a to 6p

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
32	Driver/Mover - Hourly Non-Business hours rate	1200.0000	HOUR	95.000000	114000.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:
Driver/Mover - Hourly Non-Business hours rate

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
33	Drive/Mover - Weekend & Holiday hourly rate	5120.0000	HOUR	125.000000	640000.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:
Drive/Mover - Weekend & Holiday hourly rate

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
34	Mover - Normal weekday business hours 6a to 6p	14400.000	HOUR	50.000000	720000.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:
Mover - Normal weekday business hours 6a to 6p

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
35	Mover - Hourly Non-Business hours rate	1200.0000	HOUR	75.000000	90000.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:
Mover - Hourly Non-Business hours rate

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
36	Mover - Weekend & Holiday hourly rate	10240.000	HOUR	95.000000	972800.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:
Extended Description:
Mover - Weekend & Holiday hourly rate

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
37	Carton 1.5 cu ft. (16"x12"x12")	700.00000	EA	4.000000	2800.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:
Extended Description:
Carton 1.5 cu ft. (16"x12"x12")

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
38	Carton 3.0 cu ft. (16"x18"x18")	200.00000	EA	6.000000	1200.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:
Extended Description:
Carton 3.0 cu ft. (16"x18"x18")

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
39	Carton 4.5 cu ft. (24"x18"x18")	200.00000	EA	7.500000	1500.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:
Extended Description:
Carton 4.5 cu ft. (24"x18"x18")

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
40	Carton 6.0 cu ft. (23"x23"x21")	50.00000	EA	8.500000	425.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:
Carton 6.0 cu ft. (23"x23"x21")

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
41	Wardrobe carton 18" Small with Bar	5.00000	EA	18.500000	92.50

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:
Extended Description:
Wardrobe carton 18" Small with Bar

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
42	Mirror/Picture Carton	10.00000	EA	15.000000	150.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:
Extended Description:
Mirror/Picture Carton

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
43	Glass/Dish Pack 5.2 cu ft. (29"x18"x18")	20.00000	EA	21.000000	420.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:
Extended Description:
Glass/Dish Pack 5.2 cu ft. (29"x18"x18")

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
44	Microwave Box	5.00000	EA	11.500000	57.50

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:
Extended Description:
Microwave Box

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
45	Lamp Box	10.00000	EA	9.000000	90.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Lamp Box

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
46	Crates	40.00000	EA	55.000000	2200.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Crates

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
47	Record Storage Tote (15"x12"x10")	5.00000	EA	4.500000	22.50

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Record Storage Tote (15"x12"x10")

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
48	Office Moving Tote 3.2 cu ft.	200.00000	EA	6.000000	1200.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Office Moving Tote 3.2 cu ft.

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
49	Mattress Carton - Crib	1.00000	EA	9.000000	9.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Mattress Carton - Crib

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
50	Mattress Carton - 39x75 single	5.00000	EA	11.500000	57.50

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:
Mattress Carton - 39x75 single

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
51	Mattress Carton - 54x75 Double	5.00000	EA	13.500000	67.50

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:
Mattress Carton - 54x75 Double

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
52	Mattress Carton - King or Queen	5.00000	EA	21.000000	105.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:
Mattress Carton - King or Queen

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
53	Mattress Carton 39x80 Long Twin	5.00000	EA	16.000000	80.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:
Mattress Carton 39x80 Long Twin

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
54	Padded Paper Sheets (60" x 72")	50.00000	EA	5.000000	250.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:
Padded Paper Sheets (60" x 72")

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
55	Bag of Packing Peanuts (15 cu. ft.)	10.00000	EA	52.000000	520.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:
Bag of Packing Peanuts (15 cu. ft.)

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
56	Computer Anti-Static Bubble Wrap	300.00000	EA	5.000000	1500.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:
Extended Description:
Computer Anti-Static Bubble Wrap (for transporting computer equipment)

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
57	Roll of Carpet Shield (24" x 200")	3.00000	EA	57.000000	171.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:
Extended Description:
Roll of Carpet Shield (24" x 200")

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
58	Stretch Wrap (18"x1600')	10.00000	EA	38.000000	380.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:
Extended Description:
Stretch Wrap (18"x1600')

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
59	Zip Lock Bags (20"x28")	500.00000	EA	3.500000	1750.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:
Extended Description:
Zip Lock Bags (20"x28")

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
60	Moving Labels (6 per sheet/500 per pack up to 8 colors)	16.00000	EA	38.000000	608.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:
Moving Labels (6 per sheet/500 per pack up to 8 colors)

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
61	Roll Tape (2"x330")	5.00000	EA	5.000000	25.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:
Extended Description:
Roll Tape (2"x330")

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
62	Bubble Wrap (3/16"x12"x150')	10.00000	EA	150.000000	1500.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:
Extended Description:
Bubble Wrap (3/16"x12"x150')

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
63	Packing Paper (25lb bundle)	3.00000	EA	50.000000	150.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:
Extended Description:
Packing Paper (25lb bundle)

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
64	Masonite (per sheet)	200.00000	EA	10.500000	2100.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:
Extended Description:
Masonite (per sheet)

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
65	Pallets	100.00000	EA	26.000000	2600.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Pallets

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
66	Pallets - rented	100.00000	EA	16.000000	1600.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Pallets - rented

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
67	Heavy Duty Corrugated Box - Speed Pack Price per Cu. Ft.	200.00000	UNIT	12.500000	2500.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Heavy Duty Corrugated Box - (Speed Pack Box) Price per Cubic Ft.- rented

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
68	Warehouse Storage Space	10.00000	DAY	60.000000	600.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Warehouse Storage Space

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
69	Shipping Container Storage Space	10.00000	DAY	225.000000	2250.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Shipping Container Storage Space

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
70	Storage Trailer Space	10.00000	DAY	225.000000	2250.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Storage Trailer Space

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
71	Site Visit	5.00000	DAY	375.000000	1875.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
78101802			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Site Visit

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ HHR2300000002

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:

(Check the box next to each addendum received)

- ☒ Addendum No. 1
☐ Addendum No. 2
☐ Addendum No. 3
☐ Addendum No. 4
☐ Addendum No. 5

- ☐ Addendum No. 6
☐ Addendum No. 7
☐ Addendum No. 8
☐ Addendum No. 9
☐ Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

EVANS Transfer & Movers Inc

Company

Robin Lipton

Authorized Signature

10-25-22

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgment should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

10/19/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an **ADDITIONAL INSURED**, the policy(ies) must have **ADDITIONAL INSURED** provisions or be endorsed. If **SUBROGATION IS WAIVED**, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER Garlow Insurance Agency, Inc. P O Box 5052 Charleston WV 25361		CONTACT NAME: Jessica Payne PHONE (A/C, No. Ext): (304)347-8972 FAX (A/C, No): (304)347-8973 E-MAIL ADDRESS: jpayne@garlowinsurance.com	
INSURED Evans Transfer & Movers Inc 5671 Benedum Dr. Shinnston WV 26431		INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE INSURER A : Encova Insurance INSURER B : INSURER C : INSURER D : INSURER E : INSURER F : NAIC # 12372	

COVERAGES**CERTIFICATE NUMBER:****REVISION NUMBER:**

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY <input type="checkbox"/> CLAIMS-MADE <input type="checkbox"/> OCCUR GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: <input type="checkbox"/> POLICY <input type="checkbox"/> PRO-JECT <input type="checkbox"/> LOC OTHER:						EACH OCCURRENCE \$ DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$ MED EXP (Any one person) \$ PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$ GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$ \$
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY <input type="checkbox"/> ANY AUTO <input type="checkbox"/> OWNED AUTOS ONLY <input type="checkbox"/> SCHEDULED AUTOS <input type="checkbox"/> HIRED AUTOS ONLY <input type="checkbox"/> NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) \$ BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$ BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) \$ \$
	UMBRELLA LIAB <input type="checkbox"/> OCCUR EXCESS LIAB <input type="checkbox"/> CLAIMS-MADE DED RETENTION \$						EACH OCCURRENCE \$ AGGREGATE \$ \$
A	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	Y/N Y	N/A	WCB1022120	02/05/2022	02/05/2023	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> PER STATUTE <input type="checkbox"/> OTH-ER E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$ 100,000 E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 500,000 E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 100,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

Annis Papa is excluded on WC

CERTIFICATE HOLDER**CANCELLATION**

State of WV Dept. of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington St E Charleston WV 25305	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
---	---

Fax: Email:

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

10/18/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER Alliant Insurance Services, Inc. 222 Bloomingdale Rd #402 White Plains NY 10605	CONTACT NAME: Jennifer Long PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 9143367938 FAX (A/C, No): E-MAIL ADDRESS: michelle.vining@alliant.com
INSURED Evans Transfer & Movers, Inc. 5671 Benedum Drive Shinnston WV 26431	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE INSURER A: Vanliner Insurance Company INSURER B: INSURER C: INSURER D: INSURER E: INSURER F:
License#: 0C36861 CENTVAN-01	NAIC # 21172

COVERAGES

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 334563002

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS
A	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY <input type="checkbox"/> CLAIMS-MADE <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> OCCUR <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Contractual GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> POLICY <input type="checkbox"/> PRO-JECT <input type="checkbox"/> LOC OTHER:			AVG000006601	10/1/2022	10/1/2023	EACH OCCURRENCE \$ 1,000,000 DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$ 100,000 MED EXP (Any one person) \$ 5,000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$ 1,000,000 GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ 2,000,000 PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$ 2,000,000 \$
A	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY <input type="checkbox"/> SCHEDULED AUTOS HIRED AUTOS ONLY <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY			AVA519130001	10/1/2022	10/1/2023	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) \$ 1,000,000 BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$ BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) \$ \$
A	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> UMBRELLA LIAB <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> OCCUR EXCESS LIAB <input type="checkbox"/> CLAIMS-MADE DED <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> RETENTION \$ 10,000			UMV519130001	10/1/2022	10/1/2023	EACH OCCURRENCE \$ 1,000,000 AGGREGATE \$ 1,000,000 \$
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	Y/N <input type="checkbox"/>	N/A				PER STATUTE <input type="checkbox"/> OTH-ER <input type="checkbox"/> E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$ E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$
A	Cargo Legal Liability Cargo Liability			CGV519130001	10/1/2022	10/1/2023	Any One Truck 200,000 Any One Occurrence 500,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

RE: Evidence of Insurance.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER**CANCELLATION**

State of WV
Dept of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington St E
Charleston WV 25305

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

THIS CERTIFICATE SUPERSEDES PREVIOUSLY ISSUED CERTIFICATE

Moving Services Pricing Page

A	Moving Vehicles	Estimated Hours	Hourly Truck Rate	Estimated Total	Estimated Miles	Price Per Mile	Estimated Total	Estimated Storage Days	Temporary Storage Price Per Day	Estimated Total										
	Automobile able to carry six individuals	9,600	12.5	\$120,000.00	1,000	0.37	\$370.00	5	22	\$110.00										
	Cargo Van < 12'	20	32.75	\$655.00	200	0.47	\$94.00	5	52	\$260.00										
	Box Truck 12' to 19'	20,000	47.5	\$950,000.00	1,440	0.57	\$820.80	5	130	\$650.00										
	Box Truck 12' to 19' with liftgate	20,000	52.75	\$1,055,000.00	1,440	0.57	\$820.80	5	130	\$650.00										
	Box Truck 20' to 25'	20,000	77.5	\$1,550,000.00	1,440	0.75	\$1,080.00	5	275	\$1,375.00										
	Box Truck 20' to 25' with liftgate	20,000	100	\$2,000,000.00	1,440	0.75	\$1,080.00	5	275	\$1,375.00										
	Box Truck 26' to 30'	20,000	125	\$2,500,000.00	1,440	0.85	\$1,224.00	5	325	\$1,625.00										
	Box Truck 26' to 30' with liftgate	20,000	150	\$3,000,000.00	1,440	0.85	\$1,224.00	5	325	\$1,625.00										
	Full Size Enclosed Tractor/Trailer - Air Ride	40	195	\$7,800.00	300	1.1	\$330.00	5	525	\$2,625.00										
	Estimated Sub Total	Hourly Truck Rates		\$11,183,455.00	Prices Per Mile		\$7,043.60	Storage Prices Per Day		\$10,295.00										
	Grand Total (A)	Add Three Sub-Totals Together									\$11,200,793.60									
	Hourly Labor Rate	Estimated Hours	Hourly Labor Rate for Normal Weekday Business Hours (6am to 6pm)	Estimated Total	Estimated Hours	Hourly Labor Rate for Before/After Normal Weekday Business Hours	Estimated Total	Estimated Hours	Hourly Labor Rate for Weekends and Holidays	Estimated Total										
	Supervisor/Move Coordinator	700	82.5	\$57,750.00	100	125	\$12,500.00	1,400	165	\$231,000.00										
Driver/Mover	2,880	65	\$187,200.00	1,200	95	\$114,000.00	5,120	125	\$640,000.00											
Mover	14,400	50	\$720,000.00	1,200	75	\$90,000.00	10,240	95	\$972,800.00											
Estimated Sub Total	Normal Weekday Business Hourly Rates		\$964,950.00	After Hours Weekday Hourly Rates		\$216,500.00	Weekend/Holiday Hourly Rates		\$1,843,800.00											
Grand Total (B)	Add Three Sub-Totals Together									\$3,025,250.00										
	Packing Materials	Estimated Usage	Unit Price	Estimated Total																
											Carton 1.5 cu ft. (16"x12"x12")	700	4	\$2,800.00						
											Carton 3.0 cu ft. (16"x18"x18")	200	6	\$1,200.00						
											Carton 4.5 cu ft. (24"x18"x18")	200	7.5	\$1,500.00						
											Carton 6.0 cu ft (23"x23"x21")	50	8.5	\$425.00						
											Wardrobe Carton 18" Small with Bar	5	18.5	\$92.50						
											Mirror/Picture Carton	10	15	\$150.00						
											Glass/Dish Pack 5.2 cu ft. (29"x18"x18")	20	21	\$420.00						
											Microwave Box	5	11.5	\$57.50						
											Lamp Box	10	9	\$90.00						
											Crates	40	55	\$2,200.00						
											Record Storage Tote (15"x12"x10")	5	4.5	\$22.50						
											Office Moving Tote 3.2 cu ft.	200	6	\$1,200.00						
											Mattress Carton									
											Crib	1	9	\$9.00						
											39x75 Single	5	11.5	\$57.50						
											54x75 Double	5	13.5	\$67.50						
											King or Queen	5	21	\$105.00						

	39x80 Long Twin	5	10	\$200.00
	Padded Paper Sheets (60"x72")	50	5	\$250.00
	Bag of Packing Peanuts (15 cu ft.)	10	52	\$520.00
	Computer Anti-Static Bubble Wrap (for transporting computer equipment)	300	5	\$1,500.00
	Roll of Carpet Shield (24"x200')	3	57	\$171.00
	Stretch Wrap (18"x1,600')	10	38	\$380.00
	Zip Lock Bags (20"x28")	500	3.5	\$1,750.00
	Moving Lables (6 per sheet/500 per pack - up to 8 colors)	16	38	\$608.00
	Roll Tape (2"x330")	5	5	\$25.00
	Bubble Wrap (3/16"x12"x150')	10	150	\$1,500.00
	Packing Paper (25 lb Bundle)	3	50	\$150.00
	Masonite (per sheet)	200	10.5	\$2,100.00
	Pallets	100	26	\$2,600.00
	Grand Total (C)			\$22,030.50
D	Rented Packing Materials	Estimated Usage	Rental Fee Per Unit	Estimated Total
	Pallets	100	16	\$1,600.00
	Heavy Duty Corrugated Box (Speed Pack Box) - Price Per Cubic Ft.	200	12.5	\$2,500.00
	Grand Total (D)			\$4,100.00
E	Temporary Storage	Estimated Storage Days	Daily Rate	Estimated Total
	Warehouse Storage Space	10	60	\$600.00
	Shipping Container Storage Space	10	225	\$2,250.00
	Storage Trailer Space	10	225	\$2,250.00
	Grand Total (E)			\$5,100.00
F	Site Visit	Estimated Days	Daily Rate	Estimated Total
	Site Visit	5	375	\$1,875.00
	Grand Total (F)			\$1,875.00
Estimated Grand Total Cost (A+B+C+D+E+F)				\$14,259,149.10